



News Release

Dallas Police Department

Police Media Relations Unit Phone: 214-671-4065 www.dallaspolice.net

December 8, 2016

Dallas Strong Dream Courts Unveiled

The Dallas Police Department has teamed up with Nancy Lieberman Charities, along with WorldVentures Foundation and Sport Court, to provide Dallas Strong Dream Courts to underserved neighborhoods in Dallas. These state of the art play spaces will provide a bridge for the relationship between Dallas Police Officers and the communities they serve and protect.

On Thursday, December 8, 2016, at 4:00 p.m., there will be a ceremony announcing the partnership at the JW Ray Park located at 2010 North Washington Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201. Former Dallas Police Chief David O. Brown, Interim Police Chief David Pughes, Nancy Lieberman, and a host of others will be in attendance.

The media is invited to attend. For more information, please contact the Police Media Relations Office at (214) 671-4065.